

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/11/2019 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6503(00)19-5 (PCN 075K)	Lawrence	Structure (174' Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading
2.	BRF 6353(00)19-1 (PCN 075F)	Lake	Structure (3 - 12' x 10' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
3.	P 0034(203)240 (PCN 05NJ)	Hughes	Slipline Pipe & Embankment Slope Grading
4.	IM 0291(133)0 (PCN 0728)	Union	Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Inside Shoulders and Ramps

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 075K  
 Project No: BRF 6503(00)19-5  
 Project Location: Structure 0.9 miles north & 0.6 miles east of Whitewood  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (174' Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
Grangaard Construction Inc

01/17/2020 Page 1 of 6

**Bidder:**  
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$46,279.19	\$46,279.19
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$5,056.96	\$5,056.96
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$216,180.00	\$216,180.00	\$157,136.35	\$157,136.35
4	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$8,030.00	\$8,030.00	\$9,187.19	\$9,187.19
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	628.300	SqYd	\$8.00	\$5,026.40	\$12.17	\$7,646.41
7	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,974.68	\$2,974.68
8	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$57.20	\$114.40
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,647.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$18,529.00	\$9.15	\$24,220.05
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	4,630.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$74,080.00	\$13.73	\$63,569.90
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	708.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$4,248.00	\$3.66	\$2,591.28
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,235.40	\$6,235.40
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$44,316.04	\$44,316.04
14	260E1010	Base Course	1,545.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$43,260.00	\$32.04	\$49,501.80
15	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,221.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$18,315.00	\$11.44	\$13,968.24
16	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Materia	1,221.000	Ton	\$23.00	\$28,083.00	\$21.17	\$25,848.57
17	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	722.000	Ton	\$85.30	\$61,586.60	\$97.59	\$70,459.98
18	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,708.95	\$25,708.95
19	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	63.400	Ft	\$60.00	\$3,804.00	\$108.45	\$6,875.73
20	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	418.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$41,800.00	\$320.98	\$134,169.64
21	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	175.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$27.46	\$4,805.50
22	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	1,293.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$18,102.00	\$18.31	\$23,674.83
23	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	55.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$184.32	\$10,137.60
24	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	3.300	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$114.44	\$377.65
25	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$192.23	\$768.92

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 075K  
 Project No: BRF 6503(00)19-5  
 Project Location: Structure 0.9 miles north & 0.6 miles east of Whitewood  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (174' Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
Grangaard Construction Inc

**Bidder:**  
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	88.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$59.49	\$5,235.12
27	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	88.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$20.59	\$1,811.92
28	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,081.18	\$2,162.36
29	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$617.82	\$1,235.64
30	451E7510	Verify Utilities	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,144.12	\$2,288.24
31	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	198.600	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$198,600.00	\$1,256.55	\$249,550.83
32	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	177.200	CuYd	\$850.00	\$150,620.00	\$1,110.35	\$196,754.02
33	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	144.200	SqYd	\$230.00	\$33,166.00	\$288.20	\$41,558.44
34	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	31.700	SqYd	\$265.00	\$8,400.50	\$384.17	\$12,178.19
35	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	9.300	CuYd	\$500.00	\$4,650.00	\$794.29	\$7,386.90
36	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	338.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$59,150.00	\$148.73	\$50,270.74
37	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	28,697.000	Lb	\$1.10	\$31,566.70	\$1.35	\$38,740.95
38	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	56,332.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$67,598.40	\$1.38	\$77,738.16
39	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$82.56	\$8,256.00
40	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	42.000	Each	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$225.18	\$9,457.56
41	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	240.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$22,800.00	\$75.28	\$18,067.20
42	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,980.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$69,300.00	\$54.41	\$107,731.80
43	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	854.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$170,800.00	\$235.25	\$200,903.50
44	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,005.20	\$10,005.20
45	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	80.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$82.38	\$6,590.40
46	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,745.86	\$10,983.44
47	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	22.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$308.00	\$16.02	\$352.44
48	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	16.000	Each	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$25.17	\$402.72
49	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$22.88	\$366.08
50	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	3.000	Each	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$85.80	\$257.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 075K  
 Project No: BRF 6503(00)19-5  
 Project Location: Structure 0.9 miles north & 0.6 miles east of Whitewood  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (174' Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
 Grangaard Construction Inc

01/17/2020 Page 3 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$28.61	\$57.22
52	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,800.000	Ft	\$0.17	\$306.00	\$0.19	\$342.00
53	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,800.000	Ft	\$0.17	\$306.00	\$0.19	\$342.00
54	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60
55	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	314.700	SqFt	\$3.00	\$944.10	\$3.43	\$1,079.42
56	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,288.24	\$2,288.24
57	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$160.17	\$961.02
58	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	260.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$27.21	\$7,074.60
59	680E2500	Porous Backfill	22.800	Ton	\$80.00	\$1,824.00	\$109.79	\$2,503.21
60	700E0210	Class B Riprap	887.700	Ton	\$35.00	\$31,069.50	\$73.22	\$64,997.39
61	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	65.000	Lb	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$21.74	\$1,413.10
62	732E0100	Mulching	7.000	Ton	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,059.39	\$14,415.73
63	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.29	\$3,145.00
64	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.86	\$1,029.00
65	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$57.20	\$572.00
66	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	38.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$3.43	\$130.34
67	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	340.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$33.38	\$11,349.20
68	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	942.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,826.00	\$8.01	\$7,545.42

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,663,047.80**

**\$1,922,715.01**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 075K  
 Project No: BRF 6503(00)19-5  
 Project Location: Structure 0.9 miles north & 0.6 miles east of Whitewood  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (174' Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

01/17/2020

Page 4 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$46,587.16	\$46,587.16		
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$250,606.46	\$250,606.46		
4	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$9,849.47	\$9,849.47		
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00		
6	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	628.300	SqYd	\$4.55	\$2,858.77		
7	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,994.48	\$2,994.48		
8	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$57.59	\$115.18		
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,647.000	CuYd	\$9.21	\$24,378.87		
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	4,630.000	CuYd	\$13.82	\$63,986.60		
11	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	708.000	CuYd	\$3.69	\$2,612.52		
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$6,276.88	\$6,276.88		
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$140,525.50	\$140,525.50		
14	260E1010	Base Course	1,545.000	Ton	\$32.25	\$49,826.25		
15	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,221.000	Ton	\$11.52	\$14,065.92		
16	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Materia	1,221.000	Ton	\$21.31	\$26,019.51		
17	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	722.000	Ton	\$98.24	\$70,929.28		
18	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,621.02	\$14,621.02		
19	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	63.400	Ft	\$75.48	\$4,785.43		
20	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	418.000	CuYd	\$635.00	\$265,430.00		
21	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	175.000	CuYd	\$27.64	\$4,837.00		
22	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	1,293.000	CuYd	\$18.43	\$23,829.99		
23	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	55.000	CuYd	\$140.40	\$7,722.00		
24	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	3.300	CuYd	\$66.03	\$217.90		
25	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$245.44	\$981.76		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 075K  
 Project No: BRF 6503(00)19-5  
 Project Location: Structure 0.9 miles north & 0.6 miles east of Whitewood  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (174' Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

01/17/2020

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	88.000	Ft	\$59.89	\$5,270.32		
27	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	88.000	Ft	\$20.73	\$1,824.24		
28	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,088.38	\$2,176.76		
29	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$621.93	\$1,243.86		
30	451E7510	Verify Utilities	2.000	Each	\$2,303.45	\$4,606.90		
31	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	198.600	CuYd	\$1,118.76	\$222,185.74		
32	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	177.200	CuYd	\$946.44	\$167,709.17		
33	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	144.200	SqYd	\$250.00	\$36,050.00		
34	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	31.700	SqYd	\$309.88	\$9,823.20		
35	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	9.300	CuYd	\$441.80	\$4,108.74		
36	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	338.000	Ft	\$149.72	\$50,605.36		
37	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	28,697.000	Lb	\$1.34	\$38,453.98		
38	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	56,332.000	Lb	\$1.41	\$79,428.12		
39	510E0300	Preboring Pile	100.000	Ft	\$29.42	\$2,942.00		
40	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	42.000	Each	\$175.65	\$7,377.30		
41	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	240.000	Ft	\$55.23	\$13,255.20		
42	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,980.000	Ft	\$30.78	\$60,944.40		
43	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	854.000	Ft	\$350.48	\$299,309.92		
44	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$29,505.93	\$29,505.93		
45	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	80.000	Ft	\$82.92	\$6,633.60		
46	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,764.13	\$11,056.52		
47	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	22.000	Ft	\$16.12	\$354.64		
48	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	16.000	Each	\$25.34	\$405.44		
49	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$23.04	\$368.64		
50	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	3.000	Each	\$86.38	\$259.14		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 075K  
 Project No: BRF 6503(00)19-5  
 Project Location: Structure 0.9 miles north & 0.6 miles east of Whitewood  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (174' Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading  
 County: Lawrence

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

01/17/2020

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$28.80	\$57.60		
52	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,800.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$360.00		
53	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,800.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$360.00		
54	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60		
55	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	314.700	SqFt	\$3.46	\$1,088.86		
56	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,378.22	\$3,378.22		
57	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$161.24	\$967.44		
58	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	260.000	Ft	\$21.01	\$5,462.60		
59	680E2500	Porous Backfill	22.800	Ton	\$63.40	\$1,445.52		
60	700E0210	Class B Riprap	887.700	Ton	\$73.71	\$65,432.37		
61	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	65.000	Lb	\$21.88	\$1,422.20		
62	732E0100	Mulching	7.000	Ton	\$2,073.10	\$14,511.70		
63	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$6.33	\$3,165.00		
64	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$6.91	\$1,036.50		
65	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$34.55	\$345.50		
66	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	38.000	Ft	\$3.46	\$131.48		
67	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	340.000	Ft	\$18.43	\$6,266.20		
68	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	942.000	SqYd	\$8.06	\$7,592.52		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,215,540.37**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 075F  
 Project No: BRF 6353(00)19-1  
 Project Location: Structure 1.6 miles south of Chester on 464th Ave over Buffalo Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (3 - 12' x 10' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading  
 County: Lake

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

01/17/2020 Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION  
 COMPANY, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$51,856.75	\$51,856.75	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,599.00	\$6,599.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	580.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,640.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,640.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$63,360.00	\$9.00	\$23,760.00
7	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	2,620.000	CuYd	\$7.50	\$19,650.00	\$10.00	\$26,200.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	190.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	158.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$4,740.00	\$48.00	\$7,584.00
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	332.000	CuYd	\$90.00	\$29,880.00	\$128.00	\$42,496.00
12	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	354.600	CuYd	\$850.00	\$301,410.00	\$780.00	\$276,588.00
13	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	51,221.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$76,831.50	\$1.30	\$66,587.30
14	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	24.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$432.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
16	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	153.500	SqFt	\$2.50	\$383.75	\$4.00	\$614.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00
19	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9.000	Each	\$145.00	\$1,305.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	59.300	Ton	\$60.00	\$3,558.00	\$48.00	\$2,846.40
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	520.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.10	\$2,132.00
23	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	130.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$585.00	\$2.00	\$260.00
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	84.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$6.00	\$504.00
25	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	649.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$3,894.00	\$7.00	\$4,543.00



**Total Bid Amount**

**\$600,000.00**

**\$610,660.72**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 075F  
Project No: BRF 6353(00)19-1  
Project Location: Structure 1.6 miles south of Chester on 464th Ave over Buffalo Creek  
Desc of Construction: Structure (3 - 12' x 10' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading  
County: Lake

**Bidder:**  
DAKOTA CONTRACTING  
CORPORATION

01/17/2020

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$111,500.00	\$111,500.00		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00		
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	580.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$4,640.00		
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$28.75	\$57.50		
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,640.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$47,520.00		
7	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	2,620.000	CuYd	\$6.90	\$18,078.00		
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	190.000	CuYd	\$4.60	\$874.00		
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$20,125.00	\$20,125.00		
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	158.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$8,690.00		
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	332.000	CuYd	\$142.00	\$47,144.00		
12	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	354.600	CuYd	\$1,075.00	\$381,195.00		
13	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	51,221.000	Lb	\$1.55	\$79,392.55		
14	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		
15	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	24.000	Ft	\$17.25	\$414.00		
16	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$57.50	\$115.00		
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	153.500	SqFt	\$2.30	\$353.05		
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
19	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,350.00		
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	59.300	Ton	\$47.15	\$2,796.00		
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00		
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	520.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$2,392.00		
23	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	130.000	Ft	\$1.15	\$149.50		
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	84.000	SqYd	\$5.75	\$483.00		
25	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	649.000	SqYd	\$7.50	\$4,867.50		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$767,586.10**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05NJ  
Project No: P 0034(203)240  
Project Location: SD34, 1.5 miles east of 319th Ave in Hughes County.  
Desc of Construction: Slipline Pipe & Embankment Slope Grading  
County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
A-G-E Corporation

01/17/2020

Page 1 of 6

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section		2.000 Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence		2,600.000 Ft	\$0.35	\$910.00	\$1.12	\$2,912.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment		3.200 CuYd	\$25.00	\$80.00	\$112.00	\$358.40
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle		344.000 Ft	\$0.01	\$3.44	\$0.10	\$34.40
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence		375.000 Ft	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$1.12	\$420.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation		1,610.000 CuYd	\$11.00	\$17,710.00	\$12.00	\$19,320.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil		1.000 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	450E5227	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00
10	450E5228	42" CMP Flared End, Install		2.000 Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
11	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment		1.000 Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe		154.000 Ft	\$360.00	\$55,440.00	\$350.00	\$53,900.00
13	462E0250	Cellular Grout		11.400 CuYd	\$290.00	\$3,306.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,960.00
14	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence		1,424.000 Ft	\$2.50	\$3,560.00	\$2.00	\$2,848.00
15	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence		1,400.000 Ft	\$0.75	\$1,050.00	\$1.12	\$1,568.00
16	620E1020	2 Post Panel		16.000 Each	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$224.00	\$3,584.00
17	620E1030	3 Post Panel		4.000 Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$246.40	\$985.60
18	634E0010	Flagging		10.000 Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90	\$28.99	\$289.90
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		147.000 SqFt	\$4.10	\$602.70	\$4.50	\$661.50
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,384.00	\$6,384.00
21	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion		6.000 CuYd	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
22	734E0010	Erosion Control		1.000 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle		1,375.000 Ft	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.50	\$8,937.50
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle		344.000 Ft	\$0.01	\$3.44	\$0.10	\$34.40
25	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence		1,500.000 Ft	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$5.90	\$8,850.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05NJ

Project No: P 0034(203)240

Project Location: SD34, 1.5 miles east of 319th Ave in Hughes County.

Desc of Construction: Slipline Pipe & Embankment Slope Grading

County: Hughes

01/17/2020

Page 2 of 6

**Bidder:**

A-G-E Corporation

**Bidder:**

Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	104.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$0.10	\$10.40
27	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	375.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$0.10	\$37.50
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	19.000	SqYd	\$2.10	\$39.90	\$30.00	\$570.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$139,713.92**

**\$177,481.60**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05NJ  
Project No: P 0034(203)240  
Project Location: SD34, 1.5 miles east of 319th Ave in Hughes County.  
Desc of Construction: Slipline Pipe & Embankment Slope Grading  
County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
SUBSURFACE, INC.

01/17/2020 Page 3 of 6

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	2,600.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.200	CuYd	\$10.00	\$32.00	\$100.00	\$320.00
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	344.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$688.00	\$0.05	\$17.20
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	375.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,610.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$32,200.00	\$18.00	\$28,980.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9	450E5227	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
10	450E5228	42" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
11	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
12	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	154.000	Ft	\$425.00	\$65,450.00	\$445.00	\$68,530.00
13	462E0250	Cellular Grout	11.400	CuYd	\$1,100.00	\$12,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,100.00
14	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,424.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$1,708.80	\$2.00	\$2,848.00
15	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	1,400.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
16	620E1020	2 Post Panel	16.000	Each	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
17	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
18	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90	\$28.99	\$289.90
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	147.000	SqFt	\$80.00	\$11,760.00	\$8.00	\$1,176.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	6.000	CuYd	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$665.00	\$3,990.00
22	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,375.000	Ft	\$4.25	\$5,843.75	\$5.80	\$7,975.00
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	344.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$860.00	\$0.05	\$17.20
25	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,500.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$4,875.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05NJ  
 Project No: P 0034(203)240  
 Project Location: SD34, 1.5 miles east of 319th Ave in Hughes County.  
 Desc of Construction: Slipline Pipe & Embankment Slope Grading  
 County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	104.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$0.05	\$5.20
27	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	375.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$0.05	\$18.75
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	19.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$6.00	\$114.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$199,082.45**

**\$221,036.25**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05NJ  
 Project No: P 0034(203)240  
 Project Location: SD34, 1.5 miles east of 319th Ave in Hughes County.  
 Desc of Construction: Slipline Pipe & Embankment Slope Grading  
 County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

01/17/2020 Page 5 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$537.00	\$1,074.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	2,600.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$1,820.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.200	CuYd	\$192.00	\$614.40	\$50.00	\$160.00
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	344.000	Ft	\$2.90	\$997.60	\$0.50	\$172.00
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	375.000	Ft	\$7.30	\$2,737.50	\$0.50	\$187.50
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,610.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$38,640.00	\$21.65	\$34,856.50
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	450E5227	42" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
10	450E5228	42" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$349.00	\$698.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
11	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	1.000	Each	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
12	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	154.000	Ft	\$485.00	\$74,690.00	\$387.50	\$59,675.00
13	462E0250	Cellular Grout	11.400	CuYd	\$519.00	\$5,916.60	\$1,600.00	\$18,240.00
14	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,424.000	Ft	\$2.70	\$3,844.80	\$6.00	\$8,544.00
15	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	1,400.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$3,080.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00
16	620E1020	2 Post Panel	16.000	Each	\$194.00	\$3,104.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
17	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$198.00	\$792.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
18	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90	\$28.99	\$289.90
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	147.000	SqFt	\$12.00	\$1,764.00	\$15.00	\$2,205.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
21	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	6.000	CuYd	\$622.00	\$3,732.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
22	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,375.000	Ft	\$5.60	\$7,700.00	\$5.00	\$6,875.00
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	344.000	Ft	\$4.36	\$1,499.84	\$1.00	\$344.00
25	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,500.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$9,900.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3                      PCN: 05NJ  
 Project No: P 0034(203)240  
 Project Location: SD34, 1.5 miles east of 319th Ave in Hughes County.  
 Desc of Construction: Slipline Pipe & Embankment Slope Grading  
 County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	104.000	CuYd	\$22.50	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00
27	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	375.000	Ft	\$6.70	\$2,512.50	\$1.00	\$375.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	19.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$85.50	\$5.00	\$95.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$229,612.64**

**\$235,508.90**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 0728  
 Project No: IM 0291(133)0  
 Project Location: I29 NB & SB from SD/IA border to Exit 4  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Inside Shoulders and Ramps  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$57,345.84	\$57,345.84	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	45.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$360.00
3	210E0100	Shoulder Clearing	9.000	Mile	\$430.11	\$3,870.99	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
4	210E1000	Shoulder Preparation	9.000	Mile	\$3,704.86	\$33,343.74	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	90.000	Ton	\$24.99	\$2,249.10	\$37.00	\$3,330.00
6	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	4,821.000	Ton	\$18.28	\$88,127.88	\$23.00	\$110,883.00
7	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	9,642.000	Ton	\$8.16	\$78,678.72	\$10.00	\$96,420.00
8	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	293.000	Ton	\$610.28	\$178,812.04	\$820.00	\$240,260.00
9	320E1070	Class HR Asphalt Concrete	7,324.000	Ton	\$53.59	\$392,493.16	\$81.00	\$593,244.00
10	320E3000	Compaction Sample	6.000	Each	\$120.80	\$724.80	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
11	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	47,580.000	Ft	\$0.69	\$32,830.20	\$0.70	\$33,306.00
12	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	9.100	Mile	\$886.46	\$8,066.79	\$1,200.00	\$10,920.00
13	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	53.200	Ton	\$978.54	\$52,058.33	\$700.00	\$37,240.00
14	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	16.600	Ton	\$744.74	\$12,362.68	\$450.00	\$7,470.00
15	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	11.300	Ton	\$1,108.07	\$12,521.19	\$1,500.00	\$16,950.00
16	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	36.700	Ton	\$83.11	\$3,050.14	\$100.00	\$3,670.00
17	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	53,776.000	SqYd	\$1.38	\$74,210.88	\$1.55	\$83,352.80
18	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	237.000	Ft	\$26.59	\$6,301.83	\$26.00	\$6,162.00
20	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	24.000	Each	\$310.26	\$7,446.24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
21	633E0240	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arr	8.000	Each	\$509.71	\$4,077.68	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
22	633E0245	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Message	4.000	Word	\$409.99	\$1,639.96	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
23	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	94,847.000	Ft	\$0.66	\$62,599.02	\$0.70	\$66,392.90
24	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	71,276.000	Ft	\$0.66	\$47,042.16	\$0.70	\$49,893.20
25	633E3010	Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White	1,060.000	Ft	\$1.33	\$1,409.80	\$2.00	\$2,120.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/11/2019  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 0728  
 Project No: IM 0291(133)0  
 Project Location: I29 NB & SB from SD/IA border to Exit 4  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Inside Shoulders and Ramps  
 County: Union

**Bidder:**  
 KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	5,550.000	Ft	\$1.99	\$11,044.50	\$2.00	\$11,100.00
27	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	237.000	Ft	\$6.65	\$1,576.05	\$7.00	\$1,659.00
28	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	22.000	Each	\$55.40	\$1,218.80	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
29	633E5030	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combina	8.000	Each	\$110.81	\$886.48	\$110.00	\$880.00
30	633E5035	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	4.000	Word	\$110.81	\$443.24	\$110.00	\$440.00
31	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	163,017.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$53,795.61	\$0.35	\$57,055.95
32	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	2.000	Each	\$55.41	\$110.82	\$55.00	\$110.00
33	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	25,306.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$8,350.98	\$0.35	\$8,857.10
34	633E5105	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 8"	1,060.000	Ft	\$0.66	\$699.60	\$1.00	\$1,060.00
35	633E9200	Mobile Retroreflectorometer Measurements	33.600	Mile	\$265.94	\$8,935.58	\$300.00	\$10,080.00
36	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,319.20	\$28.99	\$2,319.20
37	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,048.600	SqFt	\$2.22	\$2,327.89	\$3.00	\$3,145.80
38	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$46,538.97	\$46,538.97	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
39	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	42.000	Each	\$44.32	\$1,861.44	\$45.00	\$1,890.00
40	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	60,156.000	Ft	\$0.28	\$16,843.68	\$0.30	\$18,046.80
41	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$221.62	\$886.48	\$225.00	\$900.00
42	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	8,833.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$2,914.89	\$0.35	\$3,091.55
43	634E0565	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	7.000	Each	\$44.32	\$310.24	\$50.00	\$350.00
44	634E0570	Remove Pavement Marking, Message	1.000	Word	\$44.32	\$44.32	\$50.00	\$50.00
45	634E0575	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	66.000	SqFt	\$4.43	\$292.38	\$5.00	\$330.00
46	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$2,216.14	\$4,432.28	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,328,956.60**

**\$1,793,909.30**